
Calendar of Council Meetings for  
Castle Hedingham Parish Council 

All residents are welcome to attend  

DATE      TIME MEETING LOCATION 

Monday 9th January 2023 7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Monday 13th February 2023 7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Monday 13th March 2023 7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Monday 17th April 2023 7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Thursday 27th April 2023 7.30PM ANNUAL PARISH 
ASSEMBLY 

VILLAGE HALL 

Monday 15th May 2023 7.30pm Annual Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Monday 12th June 2023 7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Monday 10th July 2023  7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Monday 14th August 2023 7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Monday 11th September 2023 7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Monday 9th October 2023 7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

Monday 13th November 2023 7.30pm Ordinary Parish Council Castle Hedingham Club 

 No meeting in December  

 

Ordinary Parish Council meetings are held on the second Monday of every month, except 
December. In the event of a bank holiday, this will normally revert to the 3rd Monday of 
the month. Members of the public are welcome at any meeting; a public forum is held at the 
beginning of each meeting where questions or concerns can be put to the Council. The agenda 
for each meeting is sent to Councillors, published on village noticeboards and on 
www.castlehedingham.org, giving at least 3 working days’ notice. 
 
The Annual Parish Assembly (public meeting) takes place between 1st March and 1st June 
inclusive every year.  In Castle Hedingham this is usually in May but due to local elections 
and an additional May bank holiday this will be held at the end of April in 2023 (see date 
above, everyone is welcome to attend). An annual report is delivered to each household in 
the parish giving at least 7 days’ notice of the Annual Parish Assembly and summarising the 
activities of the Parish Council in the past year. 
   

Claire Waters, Parish Clerk    07845 056597     castlehedinghamparishclerk@gmail.com 

 

http://www.castlehedingham.org/

